
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031939-2023 

Tender

Cleethorpes - Levelling Up Fund - Pier Gardens - NEC4
Project Manager

NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031939

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041008  

Published 30 October 2023, 11:16am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

5 January 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE COUNCIL

Municipal Offices,Town Hall Square

GRIMSBY

DN311HU

Email

procurement@nelincs.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031939-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031939-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036315-2023
mailto:procurement@nelincs.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/your-council/finances-spending-and-contracts/contracts-and-
tenders/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/your-council/finances-spending-and-contracts/contracts-and-tenders/
https://www.nelincs.gov.uk/your-council/finances-spending-and-contracts/contracts-and-tenders/
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cleethorpes - Levelling Up Fund - Pier Gardens - NEC4 Project Manager

Reference number

80262

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71500000 - Construction-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North East Lincolnshire Council (the Client) is seeking to appoint to appoint a specialist
organisation with a breadth and depth of substantive experience in NEC4 contracting and
management. The Consultant shall take the project from RIBA Stage 1 through to achieving
completion of RIBA 7.  

The Consultant shall provide the series set out in this specification.  

The Client has established Cleethorpes Board which will provide strategic oversight of the
project. The Consultant will report to the Client's Project Manager for strategic direction,
provide updates on progress and programme, risks, budget management and highlight key
issues in a timely and appropriate manner. 

Please refer to the suite of procurement documentation for further information available at:

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER


Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79994000 - Contract administration services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE13 - North and North East Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North East Lincolnshire Council (the Client) is seeking to appoint to appoint a specialist
organisation with a breadth and depth of substantive experience in NEC4 contracting and
management. The Consultant shall take the project from RIBA Stage 1 through to achieving
completion of RIBA 7.  

The Consultant shall provide the series set out in this specification.  

The Client has established Cleethorpes Board which will provide strategic oversight of the
project. The Consultant will report to the Client's Project Manager for strategic direction,
provide updates on progress and programme, risks, budget management and highlight key
issues in a timely and appropriate manner. 

Please refer to the suite of procurement documentation for further information available at:

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=YORTENDER


Page 5 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

30 November 2023

Local time



Page 6 to 7

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

5 January 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

30 November 2023

Local time

1:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036315-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North East Lincolnshire Council - Legal Services

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby

DN31 1HU

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North East Lincolnshire Council - Legal Services

Municipal Offices, Town Hall Square

Grimsby

DN31 1HU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-01T12:17:48+0100
	TCPDF




